

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) 76/25 (CIS Reg. No. 76/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000077-2025

Order No.11

Dated- 24.09.2025

Sole accused person is not physically produced from the Correctional home.

Custody warrant not sent to this Court.

The accused person is detained in Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home as the order dtd. 18.07.2025 shows.

Lawyer's hazira is filed for the accused person.

Fix **17.11.2025** for production and copy.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home through the Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home for doing the needful.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri