

JO CODE WB00164
C.R. (NDPS) No. 76/25 (CIS No- 76/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000077-2025

Order no. 12

Dated- 14.11.2025

The record is put up on the basis of put up petition, filed for the accused Md. Kalam and being allowed.

Another petition for calling for medical report is filed for the accused person.

The Ld. Defence lawyer urges for calling for detailed report of medical examination and treatment about the accused Md. Kalam.

The Ld. PP in charge submits that the Superintendent of Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home may be directed to produce the medical papers regarding the treatment of accused Md. Kalam.

Call for report of the Superintendent, Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home regarding the medical treatment of the accused Md. Kalam on/by the date, already fixed (17.11.2025).

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home for doing the needful.

To date (**17.11.2025**) for appearance.

D/c by me

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri