

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No. 76/25 (CIS No- 76/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000077-2025

Order no.15

Dated- 06.01.2026

Case record is put up by petition when allowed by Ld. Court.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person Md. Kalam. Copy served.

Heard both sides present. Considered.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons praying for bail submits that he is behind the bar since 17.06.2025 and he is falsely implicated in this case. He has no nexus with the alleged incident. Moreover, there is misuse of Section 50 of the NDPS Act.

Ld. PP in charge opposed bail prayer considering the commercial quantity of the seized contrabands.

In view of the seized commercial quantity of the contrabands and the pursuant rigor U/S 37 of NDPS Act, the bail prayer of the accused person is **rejected**.

To **23.02.2026** for production and copy supply.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), 2nd Court, Siliguri