

**C.R.(NDPS) No. 76/25 (CIS No- 76/25)**  
CNR- WBDJ12-000077-2025

Order no.17

Dated- 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for production and charge.

Accused Md. Kalam is produced through VC mode. One message is received from Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home and communicated that accused could not be produced physically due to non-availability of police escort & vehicle. Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused.

To **10.04.2026** for physical production and charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home through the Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home for physical production of the accused on the dates fixed.

D/C

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c